LITESPHERE2.0
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 2 of 9
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
Copyright © 2021 Tivoli 06.16.2026
12V    Litesphere™ ADAPT 2.0
• The next evolution of ADAPT delivers a robust specifi cation-grade strand with factory molded standard spacing for consistent
quality from start to fi nish
• Litesphere ADAPT 2.0 design provides optional suspended mounting or a twist-off  cap for surface applications

Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
Copyright © 2021 Tivoli 06.16.2026
Power Lead Order Guide
LSL2-XEP-X-XX
X = B (Black), W (White)
XX = 05 (5'), 10 (10'), 15 (15'), 20 (20'), 25 (25')
For custom length consult factory
Figure B
6'
5'
Power Lead12"
Jumper Order Guide
LSL2-JUMPER-X-XX
X = B (Black), W (White)
XX = 05 (5'), 10 (10')
For custom length consult factory
Figure A - All Litesphere ADAPT 2.0 are evenly cut between globes according to specified spacing.
Figure B - Jumpers are added between the cuts, extending the total length of wire between globes.
Figure A - All Litesphere ADAPT 2.0 are evenly cut between globes according to specified spacing.
Figure B - Power leads are added to the end cut, extending the total length of the power lead.
Figure B
7' O.C.
12"5'
Jumper12"
Figure A
Figure A
24" O.C.
12"
Figure B
24" O.C.
12"
Figure B
7' O.C.7' O.C.
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 6 of 9
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
Copyright © 2021 Tivoli 06.16.2026
12V    Litesphere™ ADAPT 2.0
LS-TT
Cable tensioning tool up to
880lbs with 6:1 gear drive with
integral torque gauge controls
LS-CABLE-X
X = 60 (60’), 110 (110’),
500 (500’)
1/8” Galvanized cable in-
cludes (2) cable locks for use
with loads up to 200lbs
Note: 500’ no locks included
LS-LOCK-X
X = 2 (2 pcs), 4 (4 pcs)
Includes (1) release key
Cable Lock for 1/8” cable,
support loads up to 200 lbs.
LS-UVZP-BK-XX
XX = 30 (30 pcs), 50 (50 pcs)
Black UV resistant, heavy duty
ties maximum weight up to
100 lbs./per tie
Mounting Accessories
Light Shade Accessories Note: Light Shade needed for DarkSky compliance
SHADE-ADP-LSL2-XX-XX
XX = BK (Black), WH* (White)
XX = 01 (1pc), 25 (25pcs),50 (50pcs)
Litesphere 2.0 Shade Adapter kit
Note: One adaptor required for each
shade
SHADE-FL-BK-BK-XX
XX = 10 (9.8"), 13 (13.8")
Black top, black bottom
Weight: 0.63 lb (10), 1.48 lb (13)
SHADE-HT-BK-XX-XX
XX = BK (black), CO* (copper)
XX = 8 (8.3"), 13** (12.6")
Black top, black/copper bottom
Weight: 0.46 lb (8),1.2 lb (13)